506283592 10/01/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6330340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER SEBASTIAN SLUSARCZYK	06/25/2020
JONATHAN CHRISTOPHER SMITH	08/29/2020
VINOD GUMUDAVELLI	08/26/2020
JUSTIN NGUYEN	07/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARS, INCORPORATED
Street Address:	6885 ELM STREET
City:	MCLEAN
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22101-3883

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14118510

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)468-2735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6158074626

Email: mars.patents@effem.com **Correspondent Name:** MARS, INCORPORATED

Address Line 1: 6885 ELM STREET

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22101-3883

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	THO0071USPCT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE A. EBACH
SIGNATURE:	/JAMIE A. EBACH/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2020

Total Attachments: 6

source=THO0071USPCT_Fully_Executed_Oath_Assn_4ADD#page1.tif source=THO0071USPCT_Fully_Executed_Oath_Assn_4ADD#page2.tif source=THO0071USPCT_Fully_Executed_Oath_Assn_4ADD#page3.tif

PATENT 506283592 REEL: 053946 FRAME: 0280

source=THO0071USPCT_Fully_Executed_Oath_Assn_4ADD#page4.tif source=THO0071USPCT_Fully_Executed_Oath_Assn_4ADD#page5.tif source=THO0071USPCT_Fully_Executed_Oath_Assn_4ADD#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053946 FRAME: 0281

COMBINED OATH AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we

Peter Sebastian Slusarczyk Jonathan Christopher Smith Vinod Gumudavelli Justin Nguyen

has(have) made the invention(s) described in patent application(s) entitled:

EDIBLE ANIMAL CHEWS

Mars Docket Number: THO0071 PCT US

Further identified as:

US Patent Application number: 14/118,510

Filing or 371(c) Date: May 18, 2012

And is a 371 of, and/or claims priority to/benefit of:

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
PCT/GB2012/000447	May 18, 2012	PCT
1108384.7	May 18, 2011	GB

I/WE HEREBY DECLARE THAT:

- I) THE ABOVE-IDENTIFIED APPLICATION(S) WAS/WERE MADE OR AUTHORIZED TO BE MADE BY ME/US,
- II) I/WE BELIEVE THAT I/WE AM/ARE THE ORIGINAL INVENTOR OR AN ORIGINAL JOINT INVENTOR OF A CLAIMED INVENTION(S) IN THE APPLICATION(S),
- III) HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT ANY WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENT MADE IN THIS DECLARATION IS PUNISHABLE UNDER 18 USC 1001 BY FINE OR IMPRISONMENT OF NOT MORE THAN FIVE (5) YEARS, OR BOTH.

WHEREAS, **Mars, Incorporated** (hereinafter referred to as "**Mars**"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., and having a principal office and place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, Virginia, 22101-3883, U.S.A., desires to record a specific assignment to all rights, titles, and interests, which are assignable to the greatest extent permitted by laws, in and to the above-identified invention or inventions, and in and to any Letters Patent therefore in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto;

Now Therefore, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (US\$1.00) or equivalency in currencies other than U.S. Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration as well as awards and remunerations stipulated in separate agreements or policies under applicable law by each of us

PATENT REEL: 053946 FRAME: 0282 received, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we jointly and severally have sold and assigned, and hereby do sell and assign, to Mars its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (b) in the above-identified application(s), all provisional and non-provisional applications for patent upon which the above-identified application claims benefit or is claimed by such application, and all other applications for patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto for the above-identified invention or inventions and all improvements and modifications thereof, (c) in all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States of America and countries foreign thereto, and (d) in all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, conversions, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent; and the undersigned inventor(s) hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Letters Patent on such invention or inventions included herein to Mars as assignee of the entire interest.

I/we further agree to communicate to Mars, its successors and assigns, or their representatives or agents all facts and information known or available to me/us relating to said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, conversion, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested; testify in person or by affidavit as required by Mars, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States of America or a country foreign thereto; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, declarations, and depositions; and provide all reasonable assistance to Mars its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper protection for said invention or inventions, improvements and modifications under the intellectual property laws of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto.

I/we authorize any attorney of record for the above-identified application(s) to insert the application number(s) and filing date(s) of such application(s) onto this document, when available.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we has(have) executed this Assignment on the dates stated after

my(our) respective signature(s).

Name	Signature (please sign in the box below)	Date	Address & Citizenship
Peter Sebastian Slusarczyk	44-	04/25/20	164 Lodge Hall Road Nolensville, TN 37135 Citizenship: Canada / Poland / United States

FOR US IN	VENTORS, NO	TARY IS REQ	UIRED	
State of	771).		
	1111)\$\$		
County of	Willian			
Before me	this 25th de	y of Julye .	20 <u>2</u> 2 personall;	y appeared :

Peter Sebastian Slusarczyk, to me personally known as the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that such instrument was signed, sealed, and delivered as that person's free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

(SPIETING CONTROL OF C

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we has(have) executed this Assignment on the dates stated after my(our) respective signature(s).

Name	Signature (please sign in the box below)	Date	Address & Citizenship
Jonathan Christopher Smith		Q. C. 1, 2020	1408 Beechgrove Way. Nashville, TN 37211 Citizenship:US

FOR US INVE	NTORS, NOTARY	IS REQUIRE	0		
State of	Terressee)			
)SS			
County of	Davidson	<u></u>).			
Sefore me thi	is 29 day of 7	<u>109</u> , 20 <u>20</u> ,	personally appea	ared	
Jonathan Chr	stopher Smith, to	me personal	ly known as the	same person	
subscribed to	the foregoing inst	rument, who	acknowledged to	me that such	instrument was
signed, sealed	l, and delivered as	that person's	free and voluntar	y act for the use	s and purposes
set forth therei	n.		\wedge		
THE WAY YES	.		Sand State Control of the Stat	A Profession with the same	>

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

THO0071 PCT US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we has(have) executed this Assignment on the dates stated after

my(our) respective signature(s).

FOR US INVENTORS, NOTARY IS REQUIRED

Name	Signature (please sign in the box below)	Date	Address & Citizenship
Vinod Gumudavelli	mAppy).	AUG 26,2020	c/o Mars, Incorporated 315 Cool Springs Blvd. Franklin, TN 37067 Citizenship:IN

State of B	nessee)		
County of 1	<u>vid(or</u>)		
Before me this	26 day of August , 2	20 <u>්න</u> , personally appeared	
the foregoing instru	ment, who acknowledg		nose name is subscribed to ent was signed, sealed, and rposes set forth therein.
		and be	
re-all III	ITATE OF \	Notary Public / My Commission Expire	es <u> 8 - 202 </u>

[Seal]

STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF THE STATE OF TH

THO0071 PCT US

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we has(have) executed this Assignment on the dates stated after my(our) respective signature(s).

Name	Signature (please sign in the box below)	Date	Address & Citizenship
Justin Nguyen		7/24/2020	c/o Mars, Incorporated 315 Cool Springs Blvd. Franklin, TN 37067 Citizenship:US

FOR US INVENTORS, NOTARY IS	3 REQUIRED
State of Tennessee)
)SS
1)00.
County of Davidson)
.i	
Before me this 74 day of \mathcal{J}_0	似。, 20 <u>念</u> , personally appeared
perote the time Tel and at Th	in the personal appeared
luctin Marwon to ma narcons	known as the same person whose name is subscribed to
	owledged to me that such instrument was signed, sealed, and
delivered as that persons free and	voluntary act for the uses and purposes set forth therein.
Marin (1997)	And A decided the second of th
	11011. A
STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC	
TENNESSEE !	Nøtary Rublic
[Seal] NOTARY	My Commission Expires 11-8-2021
(peail * / boaric / *	
S. W. S. SON CO. "11," P.	
May	
-22/ON EXEMP.	

6

THO0071 PCT US